Fee Schedule NORTH LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP JUSTICE COURT Effective 3/27/2024

| Effective 3/27/2024 | |
|--|-----------------------|
| NRS 4.060 Fees for Justices of the Peace | |
| Each justice of the peace shall charge and collect the following fees: | |
| On the commencement of any action or proceedings in the Justice Court, other than in actions commenced pursuant to Chapter 73 of NRS, to be paid by the | e party |
| commencing the action: (General Civil Cases) | |
| If the sum claimed does not exceed \$2,500.00 | \$74.00** |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$2,500.00 but does not exceed \$5,000.00 | \$124.00** |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$5,000.00 but does not exceed \$10,000.00 | \$199.00** |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$10,000.00 but does not exceed \$15,000.00 | \$274.00** |
| For the preparation and filing of an affidavit and order in an action commenced pursuant to Chapter 73 of NRS (Small Claim Cases): | |
| If the sum claimed does not exceed \$1,000.00 | \$66.00* |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$1,000.00 but does not exceed \$2,500.00 | \$86.00* |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$2,500.00 but does not exceed \$5,000.00 | \$106.00* |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$5,000.00 but does not exceed \$7,500.00 | \$146.00* |
| If the sum claimed equals or exceeds \$7,500.00 but does not exceed \$10,000.00 | \$196.00* |
| No fee may be charged where a defendant or defendants appear in response to an affidavit and order issued pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 73 of NF Cases) | S (Small Claim |
| For the filing of any paper in intervention | \$49.00** |
| For the issuance of any writ of attachment, writ of garnishment, writ of execution, or any other writ designed to enforce any judgment of the court, other than a | |
| writ of restitution | \$25.00 |
| For the issuance of any writ of restitution | \$75.00 |
| Bond for Temporary Writ of Restitution | \$250.00 |
| For issuing supersedeas to a writ designed to enforce a judgment or order of the court | \$25.00 |
| In an action for Unlawful Detainer pursuant to NRS 40.290 to 40.420, inclusive, in which a notice to quit (Formal Eviction): | |
| Was not consider surgicent to NDS 40.055, and in which the same element does not exceed 60.500.00 | 74.00* |
| Was not served pursuant to NRS 40.255, and in which the sum claimed does not exceed \$2,500.00 | 71.00* |
| Was not served pursuant to NRS 40.255, and in which the sum exceeds \$2,500.00 but does not exceed \$5,000.00 | 121.00* |
| Was not served pursuant to NRS 40.255, and in which the sum exceeds \$5,000.00 but does not exceed \$10,000.00 Was not served pursuant to NRS 40.255, and in which no sum is claimed as damages | 196.00* 71.00* |
| Was served pursuant to NRS 40.255 | \$246.00* |
| | \$240.00 |
| Summary Eviction: | ₾74.00 * |
| Upon the filing of a Complaint for Summary Eviction | \$71.00* |
| In all other civil actions | \$74.00** |
| On the appearance of any defendant or any number of defendants answering jointly, to be paid by defendant(s) on filing the first paper in the action, or at the | ie time of |
| appearance: | ↑74.00 * |
| In all civil actions (answers and tenant affidavits) | \$71.00* |
| For every additional defendant, appearing separately | \$46.00* |
| Judgment by Confession: | 074 00tt |
| Entering (first appearance in action) | \$74.00** |
| Entering (subsequent to first appearance) | \$50.00 |
| For each certificate of the clerk, under seal of the court | \$3.00 |
| Appeals: Appeal Bonds/Supercedeas Bonds - Determined at time of filing | Varias |
| District Court Appeal filing fee (due upon filing of appeal) | varies \$47.00**** |
| | |
| Filing a notice of appeal | \$25.00 |
| For preparation and transmittal of transcript and papers on appeal | \$25.00 |
| District Court Transfer Fee | \$42.00 |
| Special Filing Fees: | £400.00 |
| TPO - Harassment in Workplace - Security (From Employer) | \$100.00 |
| For filling of a Motion for Summary Judgment | \$15.00 |
| For filing an Application for Default Judgment in a Civil action (other than small claims pursuant to Chapter 73 of NRS) | \$15.00 |
| For filling a Renewal of Judgment | \$25.00 |
| For Court Transcripts - Deposit Required (Fee is \$40 plus fee per page; balance may be due or refunded if totoal cost is less than or more than \$100) | \$100.00 |
| Demand for Jury Trial Deposit - Pursuant to JCRCP 38(d), deposit is required at the time of filing a Demand | \$280.00 |
| Petition to Seal Records | \$74.00** |
| Exemplified Judgment | \$9.00 |
| Certified Copy | \$3.50 |
| Abstract of Judgment | \$3.00 |
| For celebrating a marriage and returning the certificate to the cournty recorder or county clerk | 75.00*** |
| Other Fees: | |
| Traffic Collection Fee (or 10% for amounts in excess of \$2,000) | \$100.00 |
| Traffic Bench Warrant Fee | \$150.00 |
| Credit Card Convienence Fee (online payments - per transaciton) | 2.2% |
| Cash Bail Posting - Criminal case, per transaction | \$40.00 |
| Surety Bond Posting - Criminal case, per transaction | \$50.00 |
| Returned Check Fee (non-sufficient funds) | \$25.00 |
| Civil Proceeding DVD Fee | \$25.00 |
| For preparing any copy of any record, proceeding or paper, (except court reporter transcripts), for each page | \$0.50 |
| For searching records or files in this office, for each year/each name | \$1.00 |
| Cash, Check, Debit/Credit (Visa or MasterCard), Buisness Check, Money Order, or Cashiers Check are Accepted (made payable to North Las Vegas Justin | ce Court). |
| | |
| NO PERSONAL CEHCKS ON CIVIL CASES, BAIL POSTED, RESTITUTUIN OR BOND FILING | |
| Payments cannot be accepted over the phone. | |
| *\$21.00 in fees included required by Chapter 4 of the Nevada Revised Statutes | |

*\$21.00 in fees included required by Chapter 4 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

**\$24.00 in fees included required by Chapter 4 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

*** Not applicable in North Las Vegas Township Justice Court.

**** Fee collected in Justice Court and transferred to District Court with Appeal.